"We are the defenders. In military terms,

an invader needs a three-to-one advan-

tage. We have over a million men in

amis. I don’t think the entire U.S. army
is that big, And here we accept sacrifice.

Do you know that during the war with

Iran we lost 53.000 men just to regain

one small city,... Fifty-three thousand

men is what you lost during the entire

Vietnam War. Do you think Mr. Bush
can afford to lose 53.000 men to defend

some hole in the Saudi desert?"

With their battle-hardened million-man

army, some pretty sophisticated Western

weapons systems (bought from France or